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 FT METERS SQ FT SQ M FT M 3 for 6” 2 for 6”   R of 12  8x10 10x10

Palms Ballroom 302'x166' 92x50.5 50,000 4,645 22’4” 6.83 3300 2400 5000 5250 4000 n/a 300 250

Palms I 100'x166' 30.4x50.5 16,650 1,546 22’4” 6.83 1100 800 1650 1750 1330 n/a 100 80

Palms II 102'x166' 31x50.5 16,700 1,551 22’4” 6.83 1100 800 1650 1750 1330 n/a 100 80

Palms III 100'x166' 30.4x50.5 16,650 1,546 22’4” 6.83 1100 800 1650 1750 1330 n/a 100 80

Palms Foyer 302'x42' 92x12.8 12,900 1,198 22’4” 6.83 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Palms Boardroom 16'x22' 4.9x6.7 352 33 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Palms Atrium 62'x32' 18.9x9.8 1,984 184 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Palms Driveway n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a

The Grove Event Lawn 145’x132’ 44.2x40.2 19,140 1,778 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 2,000 1,500 n/a n/a n/a

Antigua, Bonaire, Curacao              

1 Breakout 35'x30’ 10.7x9.1 1,000 93 16' 4.87 60 40 100 100 60 24 6 4

2 Breakout Combined 35'x60' 10.7x18.3 2,000 186 16' 4.87 120 80 200 200 120 48 12 10

3 Breakout Combined 35'x90' 10.7x27.4 3,000 279 16' 4.87 180 120 300 300 180 n/a 18 15

4 Breakout Combined 35'x120' 10.7x36.6 4,000 372 16' 4.87 240 160 400 400 240 n/a 25 20
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 FT METERS SQ FT SQ M FT M 3 for 6” 2 for 6”   R of 12  8x10 10x10

Grand Sierra Ballroom 140'x285' 42.7x86.9 40,000 3,716 24'10" 7.35 2,700 1,800 4,400 4,200 3,300 n/a 250 200

Grand Sierra A-D or E-I 140'x142' 42.7x43.3 20,000 1,858 24'10" 7.35 1,350 900 2,200 2,100 1,650 n/a 125 100

Grand Sierra D 140'x77' 42.7x23.5 10,800 1,003 24'10" 7.35 700 464 1,100 1,000 850 n/a 65 52

Grand Sierra A-C or F-I 140'x65' 42.7x19.8 9,200 836 24'10" 7.35 600 402 1,000 900 750 n/a 56 45

Grand Sierra E 140'x57' 42.7x17.4 8,000 743 24'10" 7.35 540 360 850 840 660 n/a 50 40

Grand Sierra A,C,F,G,H,I 35'x65' 10.7x19.8 2,300 214 24'10' 7.35 150 100 250 240 190 n/a 14 11

Grand Sierra B 70'x65' 21.3x19.8 4,600 427 24'10' 7.35 300 200 500 480 380 n/a 28 22

Grand Sierra Foyer 27’5”x279’5” 8.4x85.2 14,800 1,375 24'10' 7.35 n/a n/a n/a 1,300 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Caribbean Ballroom 100'x260' 30.5x79.2 26,000 2,415 24'8" 7.56 1,700 1,138 2,800 2,700 2,160 n/a 162 130

Caribbean I or II 50'x70' 15.2x21.3 3,500 325 24'8 7.56 240 160 388 368 290 50 21 17

Caribbean III 100'x50' 30.5x15.2 5,000 465 24'8" 7.56 340 226 550 540 411 n/a 29 24

Caribbean IV or V 100'x40' 30.5x12.2 4,000 372 24'8" 7.56 275 184 444 420 300 n/a 25 20

Caribbean VI or VII 50'x60' 15.2x18.3 3,000 279 24'8" 7.56 205 136 333 300 220 45 18 15

Caribbean Foyer 30'x260' 9.1x79.2 9,500 882 24'8" 7.56 n/a n/a n/a 1,000 n/a n/a n/a n/a

Porte-Cochere 70'x70' 21.3x21.3 4,900 455 24'8" 7.56 n/a n/a n/a 600 400 n/a n/a n/a

1 Boca Room 40'x30' 12.2x9.1 1,200 111 16' 4.87 70 46 130 125 72 32 7 5

2 Boca Rooms 40'x60' 12.2x18.3 2,400 223 16' 4.87 140 92 260 250 144 64 14 12

3 Boca Rooms 40'x90' 12.2x27.4 3,600 334 16' 4.87 210 138 390 375 216 n/a 21 18

4 Boca Rooms 40'x120' 12.2x36.6 4,800 446 16' 4.87 280 184 520 500 288 n/a 28 23

Boca Foyer 100'x30' 30.5x9.1 3,300 306 25' 7.62 n/a n/a n/a 200 150 n/a n/a n/a

Boca Patio/Pavillion n/a n/a 6,900 641 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 300 250 n/a n/a n/a

Hibiscus Room 39'x36' 11.9x11 1,400 130 16' 4.87 80 60 140 140 90 36 8 6

Regents Boardroom 20'x25' 6.1x7.6 500 46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Governors Boardroom 20'x25' 6.1x7.6 500 46 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Pool Deck n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 600 250 n/a n/a n/a

Sun Deck n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 400 330 n/a n/a n/a

 FT METERS SQ FT SQ M FT M 3 for 6” 2 for 6”   R of 12  8x10 10x10

Coral Ballroom  134' x 98' 40.8x29.9 13,087 1,216 25' 7.62 936 624 1,344 1,436 1,056 n/a 62 55

Coral A 61' x 49' 18.6x14.9 2,951 274 25' 7.62 204 136 308 337 240 78 15 12

Coral B  61' x 49' 18.6x14.9 2,951 274 25' 7.62 204 136 308 337 240 78 15 12

Coral A-B 61' x 98' 18.6x29.9 5,902 548 25' 7.62 404 272 616 675 480 126 28 25

Coral AB + Corridor  73' x 98' 22.3x29.9 7,078 658 25’ 7.62 504 336 784 761 576 88 34 32

Coral C  61' x 98' 18.6x29.9 5,964 554 25' 7.62 432 288 616 681 480 80 28 25

Coral C + Corridor  73' x 98' 22.3x29.9 7,140 663 25' 7.62 504 336 728 761 576 88 34 30

Coral Foyer  26’ x 120’ 7.9x36.6 3,120 290 19'  5.79 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a

Martinique               

1 Breakout  30’ x 30’  9.1x9.1 900 84 15' 6" 4.72 60 30 96 52 60 24 5 4

2 Breakouts Combined  60’ x 30’ 18.2x9.1 1,800 167 15' 6" 4.72 120 60 192 105 120 48 10 8

3 Breakouts Combined  90’ x 30’ 27.4x9.1 2,700 251 15' 6" 4.72 180 90 288 126 180 n/a 15 12

4 Breakouts Combined  120’ x 30’ 36.6x9.1 3,600 334 15' 6" 4.72 240 120 384 211 240 n/a 20 16

5 Breakouts Combined  150’ x 30’ 45.7x9.1 4,500 418 15' 6" 4.72 300 150 480 280 300 n/a 25 20 
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